associated with government that are not required legally or by
sound financial management to be accounted for in other
funds.

TOWN OF RIVER BEND, NORTH CAROLINA

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES
INFUNDBALANCE-GOVERNMENTALFUNDS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

General
Fund

Revenues:
Ad valorem taxes $ 891,338 $
Other taxes and licenses 427,023
Unrestricted intergovernmental revenues 195,852
Restricted intergovernmental revenues 92,466
Permits and fees 7,227
Sales and services 67,903
Investments earnings 3,079
Miscellaneous 2,381

Total revenues 1,687,269

Expenditures:
Current:
General government 477,398
Public safety 529,300
Transportation 339,569
Environmental protection 143,834

Cultural and Recreation 40,371

Total expenditures 1,530,472

Revenue over (under) expenditures 156,797

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Transfers out 220,553

Transfers in (241,000)

Sale of fixed ass·ets 5,950

Total other financing sources (uses) (14,497)

Net change in fund balance 142,300

Fund Balances:
Beginning of year - July 1, as previously reported 1,654,439

Change in accounting principle 66,600

Beginning of year - July 1, as restated 1,721,039

End of year- June 30 $ 1,863,339 $

58

Schedule 1

Capital Total
Reserve General

Fund Eliminations Fund

- $ - $ 891,338
427,023
195,852

92,466
7,227

67,903
610 3,689

2,381

610 1,687,879

477,398
529,300

339,569
143,834
40,371

1,530,472

610 157,407

241,000 (461,553)

(220,553) 461,553

5,950

20,447 5,950

21,057 163,357

257,597 1,912,036

66,600
257,597 1,978,636

278,654 $ - $ 2,141,993

TOWN OF RIVER BEND, NORTH CAROLINA

GENERAL FUND
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES
IN FUND BALANCE -BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016
WITH COMPARATIVE ACTUAL AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,2015

2016

Final Variance
Budget Actual Over/Under

Revenues:
Ad Valorem Taxes:
Taxes $ 876,842 $ 891,338 $ 14,496

Other Taxes and Licenses:
Local option sales tax 297,331 318,615 21,284
Hold harmless tax 86,235 93,097 6,862
Telecommunications sales tax 18,816 15,311 (3,505)

Total other taxes and licenses 402,382 427,023 24,641

Unrestricted Intergovernmental Revenues:
Utility franchise tax 95,665 121,425 25,760
Video programming 60,927 60,861 (66)
Beer and wine tax 12,235 13,566 1,331

Total unrestricted intergovernmental revenues 168,827 195,852 27,025

Restricted Intergovernmental Revenues:
Federal and State grants
Solid waste disposal tax 1,800 1,964 164
Powell Bill allocation 91,000 90,502 (498)

Total restricted intergovernmental revenues 92,800 92,466 (334)

Permits and Fees:
Zoning permits 2,000 3,641 1,641
Animal licenses 2,400 2,780 380
Court cost fees 698 806 108

Total permits and fees 5,098 7,227 2,129

Sales and Services:
Rents and concessions 54,580 58,577 3,997
Contributions and refunds 1,360 1,650 290

Miscellaneous 11,240 7,676 (3,564)

Total sales and services 67,180 67,903 723

59

$

Schedule 2
Page 1 of5

2015

Actual

891,577

301,749

92,459
19,200

413,408

115,748

62,865
14,804

193,417

478
1,980

92,300

94,758

2,696
2,971

644

6,311

55,417

822
20,502

76,741

TOWN OF RIVER BEND, NORTH CAROLINA

GENERAL FUND
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES
IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016
WITH COMPARATIVE ACTUAL AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,2015

2016

Final Variance
Budget Actual Over/Under

Investments Earnings 521 3,079 2,558

Miscellaneous Revenue 2,381 2,381

Total revenues 1,613,650 1,687,269 73,619